
Akron (1-1) -vs- Saint Francis (0-1)
2/28/2021 at Loretto, Pa. (DeGol Field)

 
 

 
 
Akron Goals: KIEFER, Alexis (4); KUNTTU, Kaija (1); RIGGINS, Kaylee (1); DENNISON, Anna (1); SCHAEFER, Abby (1) 
Assists: KUNTTU, Kaija (1); BOYD, Noelle (1); SCHAEFER, Abby (1) 
 
Saint Francis Goals: BAKER, Livia (3); SCOTT, Emileigh (2); HEIDT, Amanda (1); FISHER, Lizzie (1) 
Assists: HERNANDEZ, Danielle (2); RUSSO, Catherine (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: DeGol Field
Penalties: BAKER, Livia 1st/23:59; SWEENEY, Kendall 1st/13:48; KIEFER, Alexis 1st/04:51; AXE, Kerstin 2nd/26:41; HEIDT, Amanda
2nd/18:57; HERNANDEZ, Danielle 2nd/08:09
Officials: Cindy Johnson; Ann Greenbaum; Vincent Marechal; Miles McQuiggan

Date: 2/28/2021 Score 1 2 Total
Akron 4 4 8
Saint Francis 4 3 7

Shots 1 2 Total
Akron 11 14 25
Saint Francis 17 6 23

Shots On Goal
Akron 7 12 19
Saint Francis 11 6 17

Saves
Akron 7 3 10
Saint Francis 3 8 11

Turnovers
Akron 8 8 16
Saint Francis 11 15 26

Clears 1 2 Total

Akron
11-
12 7-10 18-22

Saint Francis 6-9 7-11 13-20

Ground Balls
Akron 7 12 19
Saint Francis 8 9 17

Draw Controls
Akron 3 4 7
Saint Francis 6 4 10

Free-Position Shots
Akron 7 7 14
Saint Francis 6 4 10

Fouls
Akron 17 18 35
Saint Francis 16 26 42



Akron 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 1 KUNTTU, Kaija 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 1-3 0
M 3 BOYD, Noelle 0 1 1 3 1 5 0 1 0-2 4
M 4 RIGGINS, Kaylee 1 0 1 3 2 1 1 1 2
D 7 SWEENEY, Kendall 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3
M 10 KIEFER, Alexis 4 0 4 9 2 3 0 3 2-5 6
M 14 HERERRA, Chloe 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-1 2
M 16 MCMULLEN, Abby 0 0 0 2 2 2 3 2 0-1 3
D 19 RECH, Sarah 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
M 21 FROMBACH, Julia 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 5
D 23 HARDY, Alexi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GK 28 LAPP, Ashley 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0
M 29 DENNISON, Anna 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 1-2 3

5 SILVERHEELS, Anjali 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
15 RIDENER, Jenna 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 0 2
17 GLASSEY, Jacqueline 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
25 PATTON, Camille 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 SCHAEFER, Abby 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2

Totals 8 3 11 25 19 16 13 7 4-14 35

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
28 LAPP, Ashley 60:00 7 10 W



Saint Francis 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
GK 1 ENRIQUE, Elyssa 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
M 3 BAKER, Livia 3 0 3 6 0 5 0 1 2-3 6
A 4 HEIDT, Amanda 1 0 1 5 1 3 0 0 1-3 3
D 9 PAGE, Katie 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 9
D 15 DICKSON, Kelly 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1
A 16 FISHER, Lizzie 1 0 1 1 1 3 1 0 1
D 18 AXE, Kerstin 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4
A 20 RUSSO, Catherine 0 1 1 2 1 2 1 0 0
A 21 SCOTT, Emileigh 2 0 2 4 1 3 1 6 1-1 5
M 25 COURTER, C.C. 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2
D 29 LeCONTE, Peyton 0 0 0 0 6 1 5 1 3
M 32 McHENRY, Autumn 0 0 0 5 2 1 2 2 0-3 7

8 SCOTT, Sam 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
17 HERNANDEZ, Danielle 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
19 ELLISON, Erika 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 7 3 10 23 17 26 12 10 4-10 42

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 ENRIQUE, Elyssa 60:00 8 11 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By AKR SFU
1st 27:18 KUNTTU, Kaija Unassisted 1 0
1st 26:28 BAKER, Livia (1) RUSSO, Catherine 1 1
1st 20:52 RIGGINS, Kaylee (3) SCHAEFER, Abby 2 1
1st 18:06 HEIDT, Amanda (1) Unassisted 2 2
1st 17:33 SCHAEFER, Abby (1) BOYD, Noelle 3 2
1st 16:41 BAKER, Livia (2) Unassisted 3 3
1st 15:42 SCOTT, Emileigh (1) HERNANDEZ, Danielle 3 4
1st 10:50 DENNISON, Anna (1) Unassisted 4 4
2nd 17:40 BAKER, Livia (3) (DN) Unassisted 4 5
2nd 13:29 SCOTT, Emileigh (2) Unassisted 4 6
2nd 11:19 KIEFER, Alexis (2) Unassisted 5 6
2nd 10:45 KIEFER, Alexis (3) KUNTTU, Kaija 6 6
2nd 02:34 FISHER, Lizzie (1) HERNANDEZ, Danielle 6 7
2nd 01:29 KIEFER, Alexis (4) Unassisted 7 7
2nd 00:35 KIEFER, Alexis (5) Unassisted 8 7

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 23:59 SFU BAKER, Livia YELLOW CARD
1st 13:48 AKR SWEENEY, Kendall YELLOW CARD
1st 04:51 AKR KIEFER, Alexis GREEN CARD
2nd 26:41 SFU AXE, Kerstin YELLOW CARD
2nd 18:57 SFU HEIDT, Amanda YELLOW CARD
2nd 08:09 SFU HERNANDEZ, Danielle YELLOW CARD


